

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2095 OF 2024**

**Rajendra Shakarrao Gaikwad** ....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra** ....RESPONDENT

**KEDAR LAD I/BY SUJAY HEMANT GANGAL FOR  
PETITIONER**

**S. S. CHAUDHARI, APP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE  
J**

**DATE : 19th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 17/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**